RESOLUTION NO. 1037

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY OF POLSON VISION STATEMENT AND MISSION STATEMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Polson should establish and maintain a statement of vision and purpose; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Polson Vision Statement and Mission Statement will help to accurately portray the goals, vision and purpose of the City of Polson to the community; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Polson Vision Statement and Mission Statement are subject to the Polson City Commission approval; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson Vision Statement and Mission Statement is recommended as proposed in the attached Exhibit A:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POLSON, MONTANA:

1. The Polson City Commission hereby approves the Vision Statement and Mission Statement.

2. Upon passage by the Polson City Commission the Vision Statement and Mission Statement shall be prominently displayed in City Hall and other City offices and buildings and on the City's website.

3. This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption in accordance with Law and the Charter of the City of Polson.

4. All Resolutions or part of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby amended to the extent of any such conflict.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 23rd day of January, 2013.

ATTEST:

Pat DeVries, Mayor

Cindy Dooley, City Clerk



CITY OF POLSON

VISION STATEMENT

Nestled in the beauty of Flathead Lake and the Mission Mountains, the City of Polson is a place of cultural diversity that strives to create a clean, safe and friendly environment for our citizens and visitors. Polson is a forward thinking, small City that nurtures civic pride and promotes economic development by maintaining and enhancing our parks, pathways, streets and community aesthetics. Polson values our education system and natural resources. We have a thriving, active social scene for all with a distinct character that draws people from all over the world.

MISSION STATEMENT Inspiring beauty and community

Monday, January 14, 2013